Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Zhou Hei Ya International Holdings Company Limited 周黑鴨國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1458)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Zhou Hei Ya International Holdings Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, March 5, 2019 pending the release of a clarification announcement in response to a report, which the Company believes contain untrue and misleading information about the Company.

By order of the Board Zhou Hei Ya International Holdings Company Limited Zhou Fuyu

Chairman

Hong Kong, March 5, 2019

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Zhou Fuyu, Mr. Hao Lixiao, Ms. Li Ying, Mr. Wen Yong and Mr. Hu Jiaqing are the executive directors of the Company; Mr. Pan Pan is the non-executive director of the Company; and Mr. Wu Chi Keung, Mr. Chan Kam Ching, Paul and Mr. Lu Weidong are the independent non-executive directors of the Company.